Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

020 - Covington County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

12/13/2022 12:42:30 PM

General

$3,691,143.73
$40.00
$968,663.03
$31,983.49
$4,691,830.25

$2,515,872.79
$691,850.63
$749,817.09
$390,757.87
$252,462.10
$73,836.27

$212,629.08
$4,887,225.83

$28,303.59
$95,310.56
($67,006.97)

($262,402.55)
$26,610,970.78
$26,348,568.23

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$323,261.22
$248,302.11
$0.00
$571,563.33

$643,354.11
$81,552.47
$39,032.68
$337,470.97
$71,827.54
$0.00

$101,430.39
$1,274,668.16

$107,125.02
$22,894.77
$84,230.25

($618,874.58)
$2,900,463.13
$2,281,588.55

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,099,697.04
$2,099,697.04

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,909,701.64
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,909,701.64

$0.00

$0.00
$47,299.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,799,228.64

$0.00
$1,846,527.64

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$63,174.00
$628,318.66
$691,492.66

$0.00
$0.00
$202,560.19
$0.00
$202,560.19

$44,077.93
$1,217.44
$1,025.00
$1,591.00
$0.00
$0.00

$45,065.55
$92,976.92

$11,329.48
$20,214.89
($8,885.41)

$100,697.86
$547,694.71
$648,392.57

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,600,845.37
$323,301.22
$1,419,525.33
$31,983.49
$7,375,655.41

$3,203,304.83
$774,620.54
$837,173.77
$729,819.84
$324,289.64
$1,873,064.91
$0.00
$359,125.02
$8,101,398.55

$146,758.09
$138,420.22
$8,337.87

($717,405.27)
$32,787,144.32
$32,069,739.05
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