## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

020 - Covington County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$3,691,143.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,909,701.64	\$0.00	\$5,600,845.37
Federal Sources	\$40.00	\$323,261.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$323,301.22
Local Sources	\$968,663.03	\$248,302.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$202,560.19	\$1,419,525.33
Other Sources	\$31,983.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,983.49
Total Revenues:	\$4,691,830.25	\$571,563.33	\$0.00	\$1,909,701.64	\$202,560.19	\$7,375,655.41
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,515,872.79	\$643,354.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,077.93	\$3,203,304.83
Instructional Support Services	\$691,850.63	\$81,552.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,217.44	\$774,620.54
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$749,817.09	\$39,032.68	\$0.00	\$47,299.00	\$1,025.00	\$837,173.77
Auxiliary Services	\$390,757.87	\$337,470.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,591.00	\$729,819.84
General Administrative Services	\$252,462.10	\$71,827.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$324,289.64
Capital Outlay	\$73,836.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,799,228.64	\$0.00	\$1,873,064.91
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$212,629.08	\$101,430.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,065.55	\$359,125.02
Total Expenditures:	\$4,887,225.83	\$1,274,668.16	\$0.00	\$1,846,527.64	\$92,976.92	\$8,101,398.55
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$28,303.59	\$107,125.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,329.48	\$146,758.09
Other Fund Uses:	\$95,310.56	\$22,894.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,214.89	\$138,420.22
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$67,006.97)	\$84,230.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$8,885.41)	\$8,337.87
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$262,402.55)	(\$618,874.58)	\$0.00	\$63,174.00	\$100,697.86	(\$717,405.27)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$26,610,970.78	\$2,900,463.13	\$2,099,697.04	\$628,318.66	\$547,694.71	\$32,787,144.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$26,348,568.23	\$2,281,588.55	\$2,099,697.04	\$691,492.66	\$648,392.57	\$32,069,739.05

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.